
Methodist (1-3-2) -vs- Averett (3-1-2)
9/15/2024 at Danville, Va. (Daly Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 13:57 (YELLOW), #9 Barber, Aidan (AUM)   33:50 (YELLOW), #15 Jayse Gleeson (MUMSO)   63:09 (YELLOW), #2
Gutierrez, Mario (AUM)   66:44 (YELLOW), #11 Casey Atwell (MUMSO)   66:56 (YELLOW), #7 Gaudry, Max (AUM)   86:40 (YELLOW), #18
Buckley, Jonthomas (AUM)   

Date: 9/15/2024
Attendance: 87
Stadium: Daly Field
Officials: Referee, Frankie Mazariegos-P   Asst. Referee, Dan
Dunbar   Logan Jones   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 0 0 0
Averett 0 0 0

Methodist 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

M 3 Josh Mott 1 1 0 0
F 5 Steven Floyd 3 1 0 0
D 6 Ryan Rivera 0 0 0 0
M 11 Casey Atwell 4 0 0 0
F 12 Carson Stretz 0 0 0 0
M 14 Matthew Manzano 3 0 0 0
D 15 Jayse Gleeson 0 0 0 0
GK 18 Trey Gohr 0 0 0 0
D 19 Garrett Panos 1 0 0 0
F 20 Cameron Lambert 2 0 0 0
D 30 Miller Davis 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
7 Cortez Herring 0 0 0 0
8 Caleb Mott 1 0 0 0
9 Sean Laney 0 0 0 0
17 Camden Hancox 0 0 0 0
35 Alex Ramson 1 0 0 0
39 Angel Alarcon 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
18 Trey Gohr 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Averett 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Yates, Tyler 0 0 0 0
D 2 Gutierrez, Mario 0 0 0 0
M 8 Garcia, Joshua 0 0 0 0
M 9 Barber, Aidan 0 0 0 0
M 10 Giffuni, Diego 0 0 0 0
M 18 Buckley, Jonthomas 0 0 0 0
D 19 Davis, Will 1 0 0 0
D 23 Sierra, Daniel 0 0 0 0
M 25 Garcia, Moises 2 0 0 0
D 30 Vazquez Sanjurjo, Ja 0 0 0 0
D 31 Kousholt, Oliver 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
7 Gaudry, Max 1 0 0 0
12 Lilley, Daniel 0 0 0 0
21 Maireles, Hugo 0 0 0 0
24 Jaraba, Agustin 0 0 0 0
29 Lindberg, Anton 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Yates, Tyler 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 6 10 16
Averett 1 3 4

Saves By Period
Methodist 0 0 0
Averett 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 1 4 5
Averett 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Methodist 6 7 13
Averett 2 6 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
45:00 0 Start of 1st period [45:00].
45:00 MUMSO Trey Gohr at goalie for Methodist.
45:00 AUM Yates, Tyler at goalie for Averett.
44:38 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Casey Atwell [44:38].
43:28 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Josh Mott, SAVE Yates, Tyler.
42:40 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Matthew Manzano [42:40].
41:42 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Steven Floyd WIDE.
34:05 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Josh Mott [34:05].
31:03 AUM Yellow card on AUM Barber, Aidan.
27:43 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Casey Atwell [27:43].
26:08 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Carson Stretz [26:08].
23:58 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [23:58].
21:20 AUM Foul on Averett Buckley, Jonthomas [21:20].
20:21 AUM Foul on Averett Kousholt, Oliver [20:21].
19:26 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Casey Atwell BLOCKED.
19:22 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Matthew Manzano WIDE.
16:06 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Steven Floyd BLOCKED.
16:02 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Casey Atwell WIDE.
15:49 AUM AUM substitution: Maireles, Hugo for Barber, Aidan.
15:49 AUM AUM substitution: Lilley, Daniel for Giffuni, Diego.
11:41 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Sean Laney for Josh Mott.
11:41 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Cortez Herring for Steven Floyd.
11:41 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Angel Alarcon for Carson Stretz.
11:10 MUMSO Yellow card on MUMSO Jayse Gleeson.
10:23 AUM AUM substitution: Lindberg, Anton for Vazquez Sanjurjo, Ja.
04:49 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Alex Ramson for Jayse Gleeson.
04:49 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Camden Hancox for Cameron Lambert.
04:09 MUMSO Offside against Methodist.
03:19 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Matthew Manzano [03:19].
02:30 AUM Corner kick by AUM [02:30].
01:56 AUM Shot by AUM Davis, Will WIDE.
00:00 0 End of period [00:00].
00:00 AUM AUM substitution: Jaraba, Agustin for Davis, Will.
00:00 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Josh Mott for Sean Laney.
00:00 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Steven Floyd for Cortez Herring.
00:00 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Carson Stretz for Angel Alarcon.
00:00 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Cameron Lambert for Camden Hancox.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
43:44 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [43:44].
43:04 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Cameron Lambert [43:04].
40:47 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Matthew Manzano WIDE.
40:15 MUMSO Offside against Methodist.
38:46 AUM Foul on Averett Buckley, Jonthomas [38:46].
37:39 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [37:39].
36:24 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Alex Ramson WIDE.
35:38 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Casey Atwell [35:38].
33:36 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Casey Atwell WIDE.
32:57 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Miller Davis [32:57].
32:24 AUM Offside against Averett.
30:40 AUM AUM substitution: Gaudry, Max for Maireles, Hugo.
30:40 AUM AUM substitution: Davis, Will for Lilley, Daniel.
29:38 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Josh Mott [29:38].
28:54 AUM Shot by AUM Gaudry, Max WIDE.
27:53 MUMSO Offside against Methodist.
26:51 AUM Yellow card on AUM Gutierrez, Mario.
26:45 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Cameron Lambert BLOCKED.
24:16 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Casey Atwell [24:16].
23:39 AUM Foul on Averett Gaudry, Max [23:39].



23:16 MUMSO Yellow card on MUMSO Casey Atwell.
23:04 AUM Yellow card on AUM Gaudry, Max.
22:45 AUM Foul on Averett Davis, Will [22:45].
21:53 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Casey Atwell WIDE.
21:25 AUM AUM substitution: Giffuni, Diego for Jaraba, Agustin.
21:25 AUM AUM substitution: Barber, Aidan for Sierra, Daniel.
21:25 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Caleb Mott for Casey Atwell.
21:09 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [21:09].
20:41 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Garrett Panos WIDE.
18:12 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Cameron Lambert WIDE.
17:28 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Steven Floyd, SAVE Yates, Tyler.
16:15 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Caleb Mott [16:15].
14:35 AUM Foul on Averett Buckley, Jonthomas [14:35].
14:28 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Caleb Mott WIDE.
14:03 AUM AUM substitution: Vazquez Sanjurjo, Ja for Gutierrez, Mario.
13:17 AUM Foul on Averett Garcia, Moises [13:17].
09:58 MUMSO Corner kick by MUMSO [09:58].
09:10 MUMSO Shot by MUMSO Matthew Manzano WIDE.
08:04 AUM Shot by AUM Garcia, Moises WIDE.
08:03 AUM AUM substitution: Lilley, Daniel for Garcia, Joshua.
07:03 AUM Foul on Averett Kousholt, Oliver [07:03].
04:16 AUM Shot by AUM Garcia, Moises WIDE.
03:20 AUM Yellow card on AUM Buckley, Jonthomas.
03:20 MUMSO MUMSO substitution: Sean Laney for Josh Mott.
02:02 MUMSO Foul on Methodist Caleb Mott [02:02].
00:05 MUMSO Offside against Methodist.
00:00 0 End of period [00:00].


